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Report Purpose

This report is prepared to meet the requirements of Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations
1996, Regulation 34.

Statement of Financial Activity by reporting program
Is presented on page 5 and shows a balance as at 31 July 2017 $ 7,602,469

Note: The statements and accompanying notes are prepared on all transactions recorded at the time of
preparation and may vary following any subsequent adjustments. It should be noted that any 2016/17
figures reflected in the following reports are an estimate of the end of year position only and are subject to
audit adjustments to the 2016/17 Annual Financial Report.

Supplementary information prepared
Reserve Funds

Loan Schedule

Trust Fund

Detailed operating and non-operating statement

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

Suzie Haslehurst
EXECUTIVE MANAGER
CORPORATE & COMMUNITY SERVICES

Date prepared: 4 August 2017
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Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade Debtors and Other Receivables
Inventories/Stock

Total current assets

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables
Investment in LG House Trust
Property, plant and equipment
Infrastructure

Total non-current assets
Total assets

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Provisions

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Equity
Accumulated surplus

Change in net assets resulting from operations

Asset revaluation reserve
Other reserves
Total equity

SHIRE OF YORK
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017

3,041,935 3,463,418
1,289,488 6,821,851
86,859 88,484
4,418,282 10,373,753
81,387 81,387
63,263 63,263
35,324,063 35,387,919
99,124,014 99,138,332
134,592,726 134,670,900
139,011,009 145,044,653
177,364 357,106
707,093 707,093
214,337 186,356
1,098,794 1,250,554
2,327,238 2,327,238
52,673 52,673
2,379,911 2,379,911
3,478,704 3,630,465
135,532,304 141,414,188
30,386,324 31,788,524
1,402,200 5,881,884
101,636,627 101,636,627
2,107,153 2,107,153
135,532,304 141,414,189




SHIRE OF YORK
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY PROGRAMME
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017

REVENUE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property & Services

EXPENDITURE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Increase/(Decrease)

DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
Plant and Equipment
Land

Furniture and Equipment

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Prior Years Adjustment
Rounding

Total Abnormal ltems

Change in net assets resulting from operations

Gain/(Reduction)

6,493,474 5,568,306 5,572,576
8,486 246 1,376
222,878 10,791 266
16,500 1,090 1,027
35,190 2,880 2,834
699,787 642,822 643,249
561,748 40,232 38,692
2,498,949 149,557 5,925
180,401 7,680 7,188
61,951 2,071 2,037
10,779,364 6,425,675 6,275,171
(302,384) (13,695) (13,366)
(657,841) (47,466) (48,977)
(439,794) (21,312) (19,311)
(247,672) (15,235) (15,251)
(127,513) (1,616) (1,597)
(1,213,437) (29,692) (26,708)
(3,189,738) (142,284) (120,220)
(2,829,558) (92,663) (85,752)
(857,467) (33,243) (29,782)
(65,465) (32,090) (32,325)
(9,930,868) (429,296) (393,287)
848,496 5,996,378 5,881,884
(151,302) - -
(151,302) - -
697,194 5,996,378 5,881,884




SHIRE OF YORK

REVENUE
General Rates 5,548,130 5,544,083
Operating Grants 898,303 1,376
Subsidies and Contributions 107,188 14,267
Fees and Charges 1,468,270 697,649
Interest Earnings 176,419 11,494
Other Revenue 77,512 6,302
8,275,822 6,275,171
EXPENDITURE
Employee Costs (3,841,712) (259,675)
Materials and Contracts (2,634,472) (121,027)
Utility Charges (279,548) (474)
Depreciation (2,444,360) -
Interest Expense (124,642) (8,945)
Insurance (192,610) -
Other Expenditure (413,523) (3,167)
(9,930,867) (393,287)
Increase/(Decrease) (1,655,045) 5,881,884
Non-operating Grants and Subsidies 2,503,542 -
Profit on Asset Disposal
L.oss on Asset Disposal (151,302) -
Loss on Revaluation of Fixed Assets
2,352,240 -
NET RESULT 697,195 5,881,884
Other Comprehensive Income
Changes on Revaluation of Non-current assets - -
Total Other Comprehensive Income - -
Total Comprehensive Income 697,194 5,881,884

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY NATURE OR TYPE
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017




SHIRE OF YORK

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017

SUMMARY OF CURRENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Cash at Bank
Sundry Debtors
Stock on Hand

SUB-TOTAL

$3,041,935 $3,463,418
$1,314,515 $6,842,876

$86,859 $88,484
$4,443,309 $10,394,778

Sundry Creditors
Loan Liability
Leave Provisions

Cash Backed Reserves
Rates Received in Advance

Add Back Loan Liability
Add Back Leave Reserve 6

SUB-TOTAL

($209,582)
($214,337)
($707,093)

($378,131)
($186,356)
($707,093)

($1,131,012)
($2,107,153)
($49,962)

$214,337
$450,029

($2,623,760)

($1,271,579)
($2,107,153)
($49,962)

$186,356
$450,029

($2,792,309)




SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT

OPERATING REVENUE

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017

General Purpose Funding 6,493,474 | 5,568,306 5,572,576 $4,270 0%
Governance 8,486 248 1,376 $1,130 460%
Law,Order Public Safety 222,878 10,791 266 ($10,525) -98%
Health 16,500 1,090 1,027 ($63) -6%
Education and Welfare 35,190 2,880 2,834 ($47) 2%
Community Amenities 699,787 642,822 643,249 $427 0%
Recreation and Culture 561,748 40,232 38,692 ($1,540) -4%
Transport 2,498,949 149,557 5,925 ($143,632) -96%
Economic Services 180,401 7,680 7,188 ($492) -6%
Other Property and Services 61,951 2,071 2,037 ($34) -2%

10,779,364 | 6,425,675 6,275,171 (150,504) 2%
LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURE
General Purpose Funding (302,384) (13,695) (13,366) $329 -2%
Governance (657,841) (47,466) (48,977) ($1,511) 3%
Law, Order, Public Safety (439,794) (21,312) (19,311) $2,001 -9%
Health (247,672) (15,235) (15,251) ($16) 0%
Education and Welfare (127,513) (1,616) (1,597) $19 -1%
Community Amenities (1,213,437) (29,692) (26,708) $2,986 -10%
Recreation and Culture (3,189,738) (142,284) (120,220) $22,064 -16%
Transport (2,829,558) (92,663) (85,752) $6,911 -7%
Economic Services (857,467) (33,243) (29,782) $3,462 -10%
Other Property & Services (65,465) (32,090) (32,325) ($234) 1%

(9,930,868)|  (429,296) (393,287) 36,010 -8%
Increase/(Decrease) 848,496 | 5,996,378 5,881,884 (114,494) 2%
ADD
Principal Repayment Received - Loans -
Profit/ Loss on the disposal of assets (151,302) - - $0
Movement in Non Current Debtors - - - 30
Net Change in LSL Reserve - - - $0
Accrued NC Leave Provisions $0
Depreciation Written Back 2,444 360 244,436 - ($244,438)| -100%
Book Value of Assets Sold Written Back 760,102 - - 30

3,053,160 244,436 - (244,436)] -100%

Sub Total 3,901,656 | 6,240,814 5,881,884 (358,930) -6%




SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017

LESS CAPITAL PROGRAMME

Purchase Tools
Purchase Land & Buildings (169,670) - (16,592) ($16,592)
Infrastructure Assets - Roads (2,963,550) (33,184) (32,218) $966
Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities (137,000) - - $0
Infrastructure Assets - Other (80,000) - - $0
Purchase Plant and Equipment (1,296,100) (55,800) (89,363) ($33,563)
Purchase Furniture and Equipment (54,500) - - 30
Proceeds from Sale of Assets - - 60,000 $60,000
Repayment of Debt - Loan Principal (214,337) - (27,981) ($27,981)
Transfer to Reserves (345,419) - - $0
(5,260,577) (88,984) (106,155) (17,171)
ABNORMAL ITEMS
Sub Total (1,358,921)1 6,151,830 5,775,729 (376,102)
LESS FUNDING FROM
Reserves 176,707 - - $0
Loans Raised - - - $0
Rates paid in advance (49,962)
Opening Funds 1,182,214 | 1,182,214 1,876,703 $694,489
Closing Funds - - - $0
1,358,921 | 1,182,214 1,826,741 694,489
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (0)] 7,334,044 7,602,469 318,387

-3%

18%

-6%

59%

55%
4%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017

Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996 Financial reports — s. 6.4

34. Financial activity statement required each month (Act s. 6.4)

(1) A local government is to prepare each month a statement of financial activity reporting on the revenue and expenditure, as
set out in the annual budget under regulation 22(1)(d), for that month in the following detail —

(a) annual budget estimates, taking into account any expenditure incurred for an additional purpose under section 8.8(1)(b) or
(c); and

)
(b) budget estimates to the end of the month to which the statement relates: and

(c) actual amounts of expenditure, revenue and income to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and
(d) material variances between the comparable amounts referred to in paragraphs (b) and (c); and

(e) the net current assets at the end of the month to which the statement relates.

VAR TO
YTD
OPERATING REVENUE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET
General Purpose Funding $5,568,306 $5,572,576 0%
No material variance to report.
Governance $246 $1,376 460%
Unbudgeted National Volunteer Week Grants paid $1376
Law, Order Public Safety $10,791 $266 -98%
DFES ESL Grant received in advance - paid June 2017 - $10,166
Health $1,080 $1,027 -6%
No material variance to report.
Education and Welfare $2,880 $2,834 -2%
No material variance to report.
Community Amenities $642,822 $643,249 0%
No material variance to report.
Recreation and Culture $40,232 $38,692 -4%
No material variance to report.
Transport $149,557 $5,925 -96%
Permanent variance to Direct Road Grant reduced from $143,707 to $82,762 - yet to be raised.
Economic Services $7,680 $7,188 -6%
No material variance to report.
Other Property and Services $2,071 $2,037 2%

No material variance to report.

$6,425,675 $6,275,171 2%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2017

OPERATING EXPENDITURE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS \BIGE;ST
General Purpose Funding $13,695 $13,366 -2%
No material variance to report.
Governance $47,466 $48,977 3%
No material variance {o report.
Law, Order, Public Safety $21,312 $19,311 -9%
No material variance to report.
Health $15,235 $15,251 0%
No material variance to report.
Education and Welfare $1,616 $1,597 -1%
No material variance to report.
Community Amenities $29,692 $26,706 -10%
No material variance to report.
Recreation and Culture $142,284 $120,220 -16%
Low staff costs on parks and gardens - budgeted $28,000 YTD actual $8,000.
Transport $92,663 $85,752 7%
No material variance to report.
Economic Services $33,243 $29,782 -10%
No material variance to report.
Other Property & Services $32,090 $32,325 1%
No material variance to report.

$429,296 $393,287 -8%

VAR TO

CAPITAL PROGRANMME YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET
Land & Buildings $0 $16,592 -
Expenses for Greenhills fire shed part funded by DFES - budgeted for completion in 2016/17 - works not finalised.
Infrastructure Assets - Roads $33,184 $32,218 -3%
No material variance to report.
Iinfrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities $0 $0 -
No material variance to report.
Infrastructure Assets - Other $0 $0 -
No material variance to report.
Plant and Equipment $55,800 $89,363 60%

Two vehicle changeovers carried out to date - only one changeover budgeted for July
Furniture and Equipment $0 $0 -

No material variance to report.

$88,984 $138,174 55%
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Bendigo e-banking

Account History

CEQO BUSINESS CARD — JUNE 2017

CARD FEE;
1@ $4.00

28-Jun-2017

$4.00

29-Jun-2017 2806 AUD000000010561;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
SAFETYCULTURE, HYDE PARK

$105.61

29-Jun-2017 2806 AUD000000001320;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
SAFETYCULTURE, HYDE PARK

$13.20

24-Jun-2017 2306 AUD000000000444;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
CITY OF PERTH PARKING-, PERTH

$4.44

17-Jun-2017 1506 AUDO00000018900;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
POST YORK LPO, YORK

$189.00

14-Jun-2017 00130741741201 ;
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000

$476.38

08-Jun-2017 0706 AUD000000011190;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
SARAHS FLOWERS PTY L, MILTON

$111.90

Total purchases June 2017 $424.15

1 Flowers for Cr Walters

2 Payment of May closing balance

3 Annual Firearm Licence renewal - Ranger

4 Parking fees — Chief Executive Officer — Meetings

5-6 Age Friendly Communities Safety Culture annual subscription
7 Monthly card fee




